

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Co-Founder of Digital Garage, Joi Ito becomes The New York Times Company Board of Directors.

Digital Garage, Inc. (JASDAQ: 4819, Head Office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, President & Group CEO: Kaoru Hayashi, henceforth DG) Co-Founder and Board Director, Joi Ito was officially assigned as The New York Times Company Board of Directors on the 21st of June, 2012 (U.S. Time). Joi Ito will continue to participate in DG's management as a Board Director.

<New York Times Press Release>
Joichi Ito and Brian McAndrews Join The New York Times Company Board of Directors <a href="http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=105317&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=1707618">http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=105317&p=irol-newsArticle&ID=1707618</a>